Lion

/

npos

+
J
%
oy

/
;,LZH‘. COM’SB»

ue

Introd




mpmtzon

Introductory Course



Series Titles

Heath Grammar and Composition: Introductorv Course
Heath Grammar and Composition: First Course

Heath Grammar and Composition: Second Course
Heath Grammar and Composition: Third Course

Heath Grammar and Composition: Fourth Course
Heath Grammar and Composition: Fifth Course

Heath Grammar and Composition: Complete Course

Supplementary Materials (for each course)

Annotated Teacher’s Edition
Teacher’s Resource Binder
Workbook

Tests

Acknowledgments: page 525

Design:  Dawn Ostrer Emerson

Copyright © 1987 by D.C. Heath and Company

All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced or
transmitted in any form by any means, electronic or mechanical, including
photocopy, recording, or any informational storage or retrieval system,
without permission in writing from the publisher.

Printed in the United States of America

Published simultaneously in Canada 7

International Standard Book Number: 0-669-12993-3
234567890



To the Student

This book is about communication—the act of expressing
yourself. Think of how much of your day is spent speaking with
your family, friends, and many others in your school and
community. Speaking, however, is only one means of communi-
cation. Writing is another. Writing clearly is an important skill.
In today’s world more and more businesses are using computers
to communicate information. The written word—whether dis-
played on a screen or printed on paper—is the backbone of
communication.

The different units in this book have one main goal. That goal
is to help you speak and write clearly. The first unit, on grammar,
shows the structure of English and gives you choices for your
speaking and writing. The next unit, on usage, explains ways to
speak and write more clearly. The third unit, on mechanics,
shows the importance of punctuation and capitalization in
writing. The fourth, fifth, and sixth units show how to find,
organize, and communicate your ideas in writing. The seventh
unit gives important study tips and other language skills that
you will need in school.

The composition units in this book are unique. The chapters
include all the help you need to understand and write different
kinds of compositions—from single paragraphs through re-
ports. Within chapters you are taken step by step through the
four stages of the writing process. In the prewriting stage, you
choose and limit a subject and organize your ideas. In the
writing stage, you learn how to write a draft based on your
prewriting notes that includes a topic sentence and a concluding
sentence. In the revising stage, you learn how to improve your
work and to look at it from a reader’s point of view. Finally, in
the editing stage, you learn how to polish your work by applying
what you have learned in the first three units.

Going through these writing stages is like having someone
steady you as you learn to ride a bike. If you are unsure of
yourself, there are many helps, including practice exercises,
models, and checklists. These will show you exactly what to do,
how to do it, and when to do it. Following these stages in the
writing process will help you write well in tomorrow’s world.

xvil



Special Helps

Your teacher will probably go through some of the chapters in
this book with you. All of the chapters, however, have been
written and organized so that you can refer to them and use
them on your own throughout the year. You may find some of the
following features of the book particularly helpful.

Keyed Rules All the rules are clearly marked with keyed blue
arrows. An index at the back of the book tells you where to find
each rule.

Tinted Boxes Throughout the text, important lists, summa-
ries, and writing steps are highlighted in tinted boxes for easy
reference.

Application to Writing These sections in the first three units of
the book clearly show you how you can use the various gram-
matical concepts you have learned to improve your writing.

Diagnostic and Mastery Tests You can use the diagnostic and
mastery tests to measure your progress. The diagnostic test at
the beginning of a chapter will show you what you need to
learn; the mastery test at the end will show you how well you
learned it.

High-Interest Exercises Many of the exercises throughout the
book are based on interesting topics. You will not only practice
learning a particular skill, but you will also find the material in
these exercises informative and interesting.

Composition Models Clearly marked models in the compo-
sition chapters provide interesting examples by professional
writers.

Spotiight on Writing Fun activities at the end of each compo-
sition chapter give you many writing projects. Some ask you to
write about a picture. Some give you information to work with.
All of them give you more practice in growing as a writer.

Composition Checklists Almost all the composition chapters
end with a checklist that you can follow—step by step—when
you are writing a paragraph, an essay, or a report.

Standardized Tests Standardized tests, which follow all seven
units, give you practice and build your confidence in taking
tests.

Study Skills You will find information on note-taking, using
the library, taking tests, and other topics that will help you
succeed in school. A special chapter on speaking and listening
will sharpen your oral skills.

xviii



Contents

UNIT 1 P
rammar

Chapter 1 The Sentence 2
DIAGNOSTIC TEST 2
A Sentence 3
Kinds of Sentences 4
Subjects and Predicates 6
Simple Subjects 8
Simple Predicates 10
Position of Subjects 15
Compound Subjects and Compound Verbs 17
Sentence Fragments 21
Ways to Correct Sentence Fragments 22
Diagraming Subjects and Verbs 24
Application to Writing: Combining Sentences 26
CHAPTER REVIEW 28
MASTERY TEST 29
Chapter 2 Nouns and Pronouns 30
DIAGNOSTIC TEST 30
Nouns 31
Common and Proper Nouns 32
Application to Writing: Using Specific Nouns 34
Pronouns 35
Personal Pronouns 35
Antecedents of Personal Pronouns 36
CHAPTER REVIEW 38
MASTERY TEST 39



vi

Chapter 3 Verbs

DIAGNOSTIC TEST

Action Verbs
Helping Verbs
Direct Objects
Indirect Objects
Linking Verbs
Predicate Nominatives
Diagraming Complements
Application to Writing: Using Colorful Verbs

CHAPTER REVIEW
MASTERY TEST

Chapter 4 Adjectives and Adverbs

DIAGNOSTIC TEST

Adjectives
Proper Adjectives
Adjective or Noun?
This, That, These, and Those
Predicate Adjectives
Application to Writing: Using Specific Adjectives
Adverbs
Adverbs that Describe Verbs
Adverbs That Describe Adjectives and Other
Adverbs
Application to Writing: Creating Sentence Variety
Diagraming Adjectives and Adverbs

CHAPTER REVIEW
MASTERY TEST

Chapter 5 Prepositions, Conjunc-
tions, and Interjections

DIAGNOSTIC TEST

Prepositions
Prepositional Phrases
Diagraming Prepositional Phrases
Application to Writing: Creating Sentence Variety
Conjunctions and Interjections

CHAPTER REVIEW
MASTERY TEST

40

40

M1
43
45
47
50
52
55
57

58
59

60

60

61
63
64
65
66
69
70
71

73
74
75

76
77

78

78

79
80
84
85
86

88
89



Chapter 6 Parts of Speech Review

DIAGNOSTIC TEST
Parts of Speech Review

CHAPTER REVIEW
MASTERY TEST

Chapter 7 Simple and Compound
Sentences

DIAGNOSTIC TEST

Simple Sentences

Compound Sentences

Run-on Sentences

Diagraming Compound Sentences
Application to Writing: Combining Sentences

CHAPTER REVIEW
MASTERY TEST

Standardized Test: Grammar

90

90
o1

96
97

98

98

89
100
104
107
108

109
110

111

UNIT 2 *
sage

Chapter 8 Using Verbs

DIAGNOSTIC TEST

Principal Parts of Verbs
Regular Verbs
Irregular Verbs
Problem Verbs
Learn and Teach
Let and Leave
Verb Tenses
Application to Writing: Editing for Verb Errors

CHAPTER REVIEW
MASTERY TEST

Chapter 9 Using Pronouns
DIAGNOSTIC TEST

114

114

115
115
116
122
122
123
124
127

128
129

130
130

vii



viii

Kinds of Pronouns
Subject Pronouns
Object Pronouns
Possessive Pronouns
Pronouns and Antecedents
Application to Writing: Editing for Pronoun Errors

CHAPTER REVIEW
MASTERY TEST

Chapter 10 Subject and Verb
Agreement

DIAGNOSTIC TEST

Agreement of Subjects and Verbs
Number
Singular and Plural Subjects
You and I as Subjects
Common Agreement Problems
Verb Phrases
Compound Subjects
Inverted Order
Doesn’t and Don'’t
Application to Writing: Editing for Agreement

CHAPTER REVIEW
MASTERY TEST

Chapter 11 Using Adjectives
and Adverbs

DIAGNOSTIC TEST

Comparison of Adjectives and Adverbs
Regular Comparison
Irregular Comparison
Problems with Modifiers
Double Comparisons
Double Negatives
Good and Well
Application to Writing: Editing for the Correct Use
of Modifiers

CHAPTER REVIEW
MASTERY TEST

Standardized Test: Usage

131
132
135
138
141
143

144
145

146

146

147
147
149
150
152
152
153
155
156
159

160
161

162

162

163
163
166
168
168
169
170

172

173
174

175



UNIT 3 “
echanics

Chapter 12 Capital Letters

DIAGNOSTIC TEST

First Words and the Pronoun |
Proper Nouns
Other Uses for Capital Letters

Proper Adjectives

Titles
Application to Writing: Editing for Proper

Capitalization

CHAPTER REVIEW '
MASTERY TEST

Chapter 13 End Marks and Commas

DIAGNOSTIC TEST

End Marks
Periods with Abbreviations
Commas
Dates and Addresses
Items in a Series
Introductory Elements
Direct Address
Compound Sentences
Application to Writing: Editing for Correct
Use of Commas

CHAPTER REVIEW
MASTERY TEST

Chapter 14 Apostrophes
and Quotation Marks

DIAGNOSTIC TEST

Apostrophes
Possessive Forms of Nouns
Contractions
Application to Writing: Editing for Correct
Punctuation of Dialogue

178

178

179
180
187
187
188

191

192
193

194

194

195
196
198
198
199
200
201
202

205

206
207

208

208

209
209
212

215



Quotation Marks 216

Direct Quotations 216
Writing Dialogue 221
Writing Titles 221
Application to Writing: Editing for Correct
Use of Quotation Marks 224
CHAPTER REVIEW 225
MASTERY TEST 226
Standardized Test: Mechanics 227
UNIT 4 "
omposition
Part One
Chapter 15 Words 230
YOUR WRITER'S NOTEBOOK 230
Specific Words 231
Appealing to the Senses 235
Sight 235
Sound 236
Touch 238
Smell 240
Taste 241
SPOTLIGHT ON WRITING 242
CHAPTER SUMMARY 245
Chapter 16 Sentences 246
YOUR WRITER’S NOTEBOOK 246
Sentence Combining 247
Combining Specific Details 247
Combining Sentence Parts 250
Combining Simple Sentences 2562
Sentence Variety 256
Varying Sentence Beginnings 256
Avoiding Rambling Sentences 258
SPOTLIGHT ON WRITING 260

CHAPTER SUMMARY 263



Chapter 17 Paragraph Structure 264

YOUR WRITER’'S NOTEBOOK 265
Topic Sentence 266
Supporting Sentences 270
Concluding Sentence 274
SPOTLIGHT ON WRITING 276
CHAPTER SUMMARY 278
Standardized Test: Composition 279
UNIT 5 w
omposition
Part Two
Chapter 18 The Writing Process 282
YOUR WRITER'S NOTEBOOK 282
Prewriting 283
Knowing Your Purpose and Audience 283
Exploring Your Interests 284
Freewriting 285
Brainstorming 285
Organizing Your Ideas 286
Writing the First Draft 288
Revising 289
Sharing Your Work 290
Editing 291
SPOTLIGHT ON WRITING 294
STEPS FOR WRITING 297
Chapter 19 Writing Narrative
Paragraphs ’ 298
YOUR WRITER'S NOTEBOOK 298
Prewriting 299
Choosing and Limiting a Subject 300
Listing Details 302
Arranging Details in Time Order 304
Writing 306
Writing a Topic Sentence 306
Writing the Paragraph Body 309
Writing a Concluding Sentence 310

xi



xii

Revising

Editing

SPOTLIGHT ON WRITING

STEPS FOR WRITING A NARRATIVE
PARAGRAPH

Chapter 20 Writing Descriptive
Paragraphs

YOUR WRITER’S NOTEBOOK

Descriptive Paragraph Structure
Specific Details
Space Order and Transitions
Writing Descriptive Paragraphs
Writing a Newspaper Advertisement
Writing a Charactcr Sketch

SPOTLIGHT ON WRITING
STEPS FOR WRITING A DESCRIPTIVE
PARAGRAPH

Chapter 21 Writing Explanatory
Paragraphs

YOUR WRITER’'S NOTEBOCK

Explanatory Paragraph Structure
Ways to Explain
Logical Order and Transitions
Writing Explanatory Paragraphs
Writing a Newspaper Feature Story
Writing a How-To Paragraph
SPOTLIGHT ON WRITING

STEPS FOR WRITING AN EXPLANATORY
PARAGRAPH

Chapter 22 Writing Opinion
Paragraphs

YOUR WRITER’S NOTEBOOK

Understanding Opinion Paragraphs
Facts and Opinions
Order of Importance and Transitions

313
315

316

319

320

320

321
322
324
327
327
328

330

333

334

334

335
337
339
343
343
344

346

349

350

350

351
352
353



Writing Opinion Paragraphs
Writing a Review
Writing a Newspaper Editorial
SPOTLIGHT ON WRITING
STEPS FOR WRITING AN OPINION
PARAGRAPH

Standardized Test: Composition

355
355
356

358

360
361

UNIT 6 w
omposition

Part Three

Chapter 23 Writing Stories

YOUR WRITER'S NOTEBOOK

Understanding Stories
Characters
Dialogue
Sectting
Plot

Writing Stories
Writing a Fable
Writing a Folktale

SPOTLIGHT ON WRITING
STEPS FOR WRITING A STORY

Chapter 24 Writing Reports

YOUR WRITER'S NOTEBOOK

Prewriting
Choosing a Subject
Limiting a Subject
Gathering Information
Taking Notes
Outlining

Writing
Writing the Introduction
Writing the Body
Writing the Conclusion

364

364

365
367
368
369
371
373
373
375

378
381

382

383

384
384
385
385
387
390
392
392
394
396

xiii



Xiv

Revising and Editing 397

Writing Book Reports 398
SPOTLIGHT ON WRITING 400
STEPS FOR WRITING A REPORT 402
STEPS FOR WRITING A BOOK REPORT 403
Chapter 25 Writing Letters 404
YOUR WRITER'S NOTEBOOK 404
Friendly Letters 405

Thank-you Notes 407
Business Letters 409

The Envelope 410

Letters of Request 412
Filling Out Forms 414
SPOTLIGHT ON WRITING 416
STEPS FOR WRITING A LETTER 418
Standardized Test: Composition 419

UNIT 7 W
elate

Language Skills

Chapter 26 Speaking and Listening 422

Speaking in Everyday Situations 423
Giving Directions 423
Making Introductions 425
Group Discussions 425

Giving an Oral Report 427
Knowing Your Audience and Purpose 427
Choosing and Limiting a Subject 429
Gathering Information 430
Making an Outline 431
Practicing Your Oral Report 431
Delivering Your Oral Report 432

Listening 434
Listening for Main Ideas 434
Taking Notes 435
Listening Critically 436

CHAPTER REVIEW 438



Chapter 27 Vocabulary

The Growth of English
Borrowed Words
Words from Names
Compound Words

Word Meaning
Contexi Clues
Prefixes and Suffixes

Synonyms

Antonyms

Vocabulary Building

CHAPTER REVIEW

Chapter 28 Spelling

Spelling Rules

Spelling Patterns

Plurals
Prefixes and Suffixes

Words Ending in e

Words Ending in y

Doubling the Final Consonant
Homophones and Homographs
Spelling Demons

CHAPTER REVIEW

Chapter 29 Study Skills
and Library Skills

Reading a Textbook
The SQ3R Method
The Parts of a Book
Taking Notes and Summarizing
The Library
Library Arrangement
The Card Catalog
Reference Materials
The Dictionary
Word Location
Information in an Entry

CHAPTER REVIEW

440

441
441
442
442
443
443
445
448
450
451

452

454

455
455
456
460
460
460
461
462
464

465

466

467
467
468
470
472
472
476
480
483
483
485

492



Chapter 30 Test Taking

Classroom Tests
True—False Questions
Multiple-choice Questions
Short-answer Questions
Standardized Tests
Vocabulary Tests
Tests on Mechanics and Usage
Tests of Writing Ability

CHAPTER REVIEW
Standardized Test: Vocabulary and Spelling

INDEX
TAB INDEX

494

495
495
496
498
499
500
501
503

505
507

511

521



