# Grammar Stand Composition

Introductory Course



Authors Carol Ann Bergman J. A. Senn



#### Series Titles

Heath Grammar and Composition: Introductory Course Heath Grammar and Composition: First Course Heath Grammar and Composition: Second Course Heath Grammar and Composition: Third Course Heath Grammar and Composition: Fourth Course Heath Grammar and Composition: Fifth Course Heath Grammar and Composition: Complete Course

#### Supplementary Materials (for each course)

Annotated Teacher's Edition Teacher's Resource Binder Workbook Tests

Acknowledgments: page 525

Design: Dawn Ostrer Emerson

Copyright © 1987 by D.C. Heath and Company

All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced or transmitted in any form by any means, electronic or mechanical, including photocopy, recording, or any informational storage or retrieval system, without permission in writing from the publisher.

Printed in the United States of America

Published simultaneously in Canada

International Standard Book Number: 0-669-12993-3 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0

## To the Student

This book is about communication—the act of expressing yourself. Think of how much of your day is spent speaking with your family, friends, and many others in your school and community. Speaking, however, is only one means of communication. Writing is another. Writing clearly is an important skill. In today's world more and more businesses are using computers to communicate information. The written word—whether displayed on a screen or printed on paper—is the backbone of communication.

The different units in this book have one main goal. That goal is to help you speak and write clearly. The first unit, on grammar, shows the structure of English and gives you choices for your speaking and writing. The next unit, on usage, explains ways to speak and write more clearly. The third unit, on mechanics, shows the importance of punctuation and capitalization in writing. The fourth, fifth, and sixth units show how to find, organize, and communicate your ideas in writing. The seventh unit gives important study tips and other language skills that you will need in school.

The composition units in this book are unique. The chapters include all the help you need to understand and write different kinds of compositions—from single paragraphs through reports. Within chapters you are taken step by step through the four stages of the writing process. In the *prewriting* stage, you choose and limit a subject and organize your ideas. In the writing stage, you learn how to write a draft based on your prewriting notes that includes a topic sentence and a concluding sentence. In the revising stage, you learn how to improve your work and to look at it from a reader's point of view. Finally, in the editing stage, you learn how to polish your work by applying what you have learned in the first three units.

Going through these writing stages is like having someone steady you as you learn to ride a bike. If you are unsure of yourself, there are many helps, including practice exercises, models, and checklists. These will show you exactly what to do, how to do it, and when to do it. Following these stages in the writing process will help you write well in tomorrow's world.

#### Special Helps

Your teacher will probably go through some of the chapters in this book with you. All of the chapters, however, have been written and organized so that you can refer to them and use them on your own throughout the year. You may find some of the following features of the book particularly helpful.

**Keyed Rules** All the rules are clearly marked with keyed blue arrows. An index at the back of the book tells you where to find each rule.

**Tinted Boxes** Throughout the text, important lists, summaries, and writing steps are highlighted in tinted boxes for easy reference.

**Application to Writing** These sections in the first three units of the book clearly show you how you can use the various grammatical concepts you have learned to improve your writing.

**Diagnostic and Mastery Tests** You can use the diagnostic and mastery tests to measure your progress. The diagnostic test at the beginning of a chapter will show you what you need to learn; the mastery test at the end will show you how well you learned it.

**High-Interest Exercises** Many of the exercises throughout the book are based on interesting topics. You will not only practice learning a particular skill, but you will also find the material in these exercises informative and interesting.

**Composition Models** Clearly marked models in the composition chapters provide interesting examples by professional writers.

**Spotlight on Writing** Fun activities at the end of each composition chapter give you many writing projects. Some ask you to write about a picture. Some give you information to work with. All of them give you more practice in growing as a writer.

**Composition Checklists** Almost all the composition chapters end with a checklist that you can follow—step by step—when you are writing a paragraph, an essay, or a report.

**Standardized Tests** Standardized tests, which follow all seven units, give you practice and build your confidence in taking tests.

**Study Skills** You will find information on note-taking, using the library, taking tests, and other topics that will help you succeed in school. A special chapter on speaking and listening will sharpen your oral skills.

#### xviii

## **Contents**

## UNIT 1 Grammar

Chapter 1 The Sentence	2
DIAGNOSTIC TEST	2
A Sentence	3
Kinds of Sentences	4
Subjects and Predicates	6
Simple Subjects	8
Simple Predicates	10
Position of Subjects	15
Compound Subjects and Compound Verbs	17
Sentence Fragments	21
Ways to Correct Sentence Fragments	22
Diagraming Subjects and Verbs	24
Application to Writing: Combining Sentences	26
CHAPTER REVIEW	28
MASTERY TEST	29
Chapter 2 Nouns and Pronouns	30
DIAGNOSTIC TEST	30
Nouns	31
Common and Proper Nouns	32
Application to Writing: Using Specific Nouns	34
Pronouns	35
Personal Pronouns	35
Antecedents of Personal Pronouns	36
CHAPTER REVIEW	38
MASTERY TEST	39

Chapter 3 Verbs	40
DIAGNOSTIC TEST	40
Action Verbs	41
Helping Verbs	43
Direct Objects	45
Indirect Objects	47
Linking Verbs	50
Predicate Nominatives	52
Diagraming Complements  Application to Writing: Using Colorful Verbs	55 57
• •	
CHAPTER REVIEW MASTERY TEST	58 59
Chapter 4 Adjectives and Adverbs	60
DIAGNOSTIC TEST	
	60
Adjectives Proper Adjectives	61
Adjective or Noun?	63 64
This, That, These, and Those	65
Predicate Adjectives	66
Application to Writing: Using Specific Adjectives	69
Adverbs	70
Adverbs that Describe Verbs	71
Adverbs That Describe Adjectives and Other	
Adverbs	73
Application to Writing: Creating Sentence Variety Diagraming Adjectives and Adverbs	74 75
CHAPTER REVIEW MASTERY TEST	76
MASTERI IESI	77
Chapter 5 Prepositions, Conjunc- tions, and Interjections	78
DIAGNOSTIC TEST	78
Prepositions	79
Prepositional Phrases	80
Diagraming Prepositional Phrases	84
Application to Writing: Creating Sentence Variety	85
Conjunctions and Interjections	86
CHAPTER REVIEW	88
MASTERY TEST	89

Chapter 6 Parts of Speech Review	90
DIAGNOSTIC TEST	90
Parts of Speech Review	91
CHAPTER REVIEW	96
MASTERY TEST	97
Chapter 7 Simple and Compound Sentences	98
DIAGNOSTIC TEST	98
Simple Sentences	99
Compound Sentences	100
Run-on Sentences	104
Diagraming Compound Sentences  Application to Writing Combining Sentences	107
Application to Writing: Combining Sentences CHAPTER REVIEW	108
MASTERY TEST	109 110
Standardized Test: Grammar	111
UNIT 2 Usage	
Chapter 8 Using Verbs	114
DIAGNOSTIC TEST	114
Principal Parts of Verbs	115
Regular Verbs	115
Irregular Verbs Problem Verbs	116
Learn and Teach	122 122
Let and Leave	123
Verb Tenses	124
Application to Writing: Editing for Verb Errors	127
CHAPTER REVIEW	128
MASTERY TEST	129
Chapter 9 Using Pronouns	130
DIAGNOSTIC TEST	130

vii

Kinds of Pronouns	13 <sup>-</sup>
Subject Pronouns	132
Object Pronouns	138
Possessive Pronouns	138
Pronouns and Antecedents	141
Application to Writing: Editing for Pronoun Errors	143
CHAPTER REVIEW	144
MASTERY TEST	145
Chapter 10 Subject and Verb	
Agreement	146
DIAGNOSTIC TEST	146
Agreement of Subjects and Verbs	147
Number	147
Singular and Plural Subjects	149
You and I as Subjects	150
Common Agreement Problems	152
Verb Phrases	152
Compound Subjects Inverted Order	153
Doesn't and Don't	155 156
Application to Writing: Editing for Agreement	159
CHAPTER REVIEW	160
MASTERY TEST	161
Chapter 11 Using Adjectives	
and Adverbs	162
DIAGNOSTIC TEST	162
Comparison of Adjectives and Adverbs	163
Regular Comparison	163
Irregular Comparison	166
Problems with Modifiers	168
Double Comparisons	168
Double Negatives Good and Well	169
Application to Writing: Editing for the Correct Use	170
of Modifiers	172
CHAPTER REVIEW	173
MASTERY TEST	174
Standardized Test: Usage	175

### UNIT 3

## Mechanics

Chapter 12 Capital Letters	178
DIAGNOSTIC TEST	178
First Words and the Pronoun I	179
Proper Nouns	180
Other Uses for Capital Letters	187
Proper Adjectives	187
Titles	188
Application to Writing: Editing for Proper Capitalization	104
-	191
CHAPTER REVIEW	192
MASTERY TEST	193
Chapter 13 End Marks and Commas	194
DIAGNOSTIC TEST	194
End Marks	195
Periods with Abbreviations	196
Commas	198
Dates and Addresses	198
Items in a Series	199
Introductory Elements	200
Direct Address	201
Compound Sentences	202
Application to Writing: Editing for Correct	
Use of Commas	205
CHAPTER REVIEW	206
MASTERY TEST	207
Chapter 14 Apostrophes	
and Quotation Marks	208
DIAGNOSTIC TEST	208
Apostrophes	209
Possessive Forms of Nouns	209
Contractions	212
Application to Writing: Editing for Correct	
Punctuation of Dialogue	215

Quotation Marks	216
Direct Quotations	216
Writing Dialogue	221
Writing Titles	221
Application to Writing: Editing for Correct	
Use of Quotation Marks	224
CHAPTER REVIEW	225
MASTERY TEST	226
Standardized Test: Mechanics	227

# UNIT 4 Composition Part One

230
230
231 235 235 236 238 240
240
242 245
246
246
247 247 250 252 256 256 258 260 263

Chapter 17 Paragraph Structure	264
YOUR WRITER'S NOTEBOOK	265
Topic Sentence	266
Supporting Sentences	270
Concluding Sentence	274
SPOTLIGHT ON WRITING	276
CHAPTER SUMMARY	278
Standardized Test: Composition	279

# UNIT 5 Composition Part Two

Chapter 18 The Writing Process	282
YOUR WRITER'S NOTEBOOK	282
Prewriting	283
Knowing Your Purpose and Audience	283
Exploring Your Interests	284
Freewriting	285
Brainstorming	285
Organizing Your Ideas	286
Writing the First Draft	288
Revising	289
Sharing Your Work	290
Editing	291
SPOTLIGHT ON WRITING	294
STEPS FOR WRITING	297
Chapter 19 Writing Narrative	
Paragraphs	298
YOUR WRITER'S NOTEBOOK	298
Prewriting	299
Choosing and Limiting a Subject	300
Listing Details	302
Arranging Details in Time Order	304
Writing	306
Writing a Topic Sentence	306
Writing the Paragraph Body	309
Writing a Concluding Sentence	310

Revising	313 315
Editing	
SPOTLIGHT ON WRITING STEPS FOR WRITING A NARRATIVE	316
PARAGRAPH	319
Chapter 20 Writing Descriptive Paragraphs	320
YOUR WRITER'S NOTEBOOK	320
Descriptive Paragraph Structure	321
Specific Details	322
Space Order and Transitions	324
Writing Descriptive Paragraphs	327
Writing a Newspaper Advertisement Writing a Character Sketch	327 328
SPOTLIGHT ON WRITING	330
STEPS FOR WRITING A DESCRIPTIVE	330
PARAGRAPH	333
Chapter 21 Writing Explanatory	
Paragraphs	334
YOUR WRITER'S NOTEBOOK	334
Explanatory Paragraph Structure	335
Ways to Explain	337
Logical Order and Transitions	339
Writing Explanatory Paragraphs Writing a Newspaper Feature Story	343 343
Writing a How-To Paragraph	344
SPOTLIGHT ON WRITING	346
STEPS FOR WRITING AN EXPLANATORY	010
PARAGRAPH	349
Chapter 22 Writing Opinion Paragraphs	350
YOUR WRITER'S NOTEBOOK	350
Understanding Opinion Paragraphs Facts and Opinions	351 352
Order of Importance and Transitions	353

Writing Opinion Paragraphs	355
Writing a Review	355
Writing a Newspaper Editorial	356
SPOTLIGHT ON WRITING	358
STEPS FOR WRITING AN OPINION	
PARAGRAPH	360
Standardized Test: Composition	361

# UNIT 6 Composition Part Three

Chapter 23 Writing Stories	364
YOUR WRITER'S NOTEBOOK	364
Understanding Stories	365
Characters	367
Dialogue	368
Setting	369
Plot	371
Writing Stories	373
Writing a Fable	373
Writing a Folktale	375
SPOTLIGHT ON WRITING	378
STEPS FOR WRITING A STORY	381
Chapter 24 Writing Reports	382
YOUR WRITER'S NOTEBOOK	383
Prewriting	384
Choosing a Subject	384
Limiting a Subject	385
Gathering Information	385
Taking Notes	387
Outlining	390
Writing	392
Writing the Introduction	392
Writing the Body	394
Writing the Conclusion	396
	xiii

Revising and Editing Writing Book Reports	397 398
SPOTLIGHT ON WRITING	400
STEPS FOR WRITING A REPORT	402
STEPS FOR WRITING A BOOK REPORT	403
Chapter 25 Writing Letters	404
YOUR WRITER'S NOTEBOOK	404
Friendly Letters	405
Thank-you Notes	407
Business Letters	409
The Envelope	410
Letters of Request	412
Filling Out Forms	414
SPOTLIGHT ON WRITING	416
STEPS FOR WRITING A LETTER	418
Standardized Test: Composition	419

# UNIT 7 Related Language Skills

Chapter 26 Speaking and Listening	422
Speaking in Everyday Situations	423
Giving Directions	423
Making Introductions	425
Group Discussions	425
Giving an Oral Report	427
Knowing Your Audience and Purpose	427
Choosing and Limiting a Subject	429
Gathering Information	430
Making an Outline	431
Practicing Your Oral Report	431
Delivering Your Oral Report	432
Listening	434
Listening for Main Ideas	434
Taking Notes	435
Listening Critically	436
CHAPTER REVIEW	438

Chapter 27 Vocabulary	440
The Growth of English	441
Borrowed Words	441
Words from Names	442
Compound Words	442
Word Meaning	443
Context Clues	443
Prefixes and Suffixes	445
Synonyms	448
Antonyms	450
Vocabulary Building	451
CHAPTER REVIEW	452
Chapter 28 Spelling	454
Spelling Rules	455
Spelling Patterns	
Plurals	455 456
Prefixes and Suffixes	460
Words Ending in e	460
Words Ending in y	460
Doubling the Final Consonant	461
Homophones and Homographs	462
Spelling Demons	464
CHAPTER REVIEW	465
Chapter OO Study Skills	
Chapter 29 Study Skills and Library Skills	466
and Library Skills	
	467
and Library Skills Reading a Textbook	467 467
and Library Skills  Reading a Textbook  The SQ3R Method  The Parts of a Book	467 467 468
and Library Skills  Reading a Textbook  The SQ3R Method	467 467 468 470
and Library Skills  Reading a Textbook  The SQ3R Method  The Parts of a Book  Taking Notes and Summarizing  The Library	467 467 468 470 472
and Library Skills  Reading a Textbook The SQ3R Method The Parts of a Book Taking Notes and Summarizing	467 467 468 470
and Library Skills  Reading a Textbook  The SQ3R Method  The Parts of a Book  Taking Notes and Summarizing  The Library  Library Arrangement	467 467 468 470 472 472
and Library Skills  Reading a Textbook The SQ3R Method The Parts of a Book Taking Notes and Summarizing  The Library Library Arrangement The Card Catalog Reference Materials  The Dictionary	467 467 468 470 472 472 476
and Library Skills  Reading a Textbook The SQ3R Method The Parts of a Book Taking Notes and Summarizing  The Library Library Arrangement The Card Catalog Reference Materials	467 468 470 472 472 476 480
and Library Skills  Reading a Textbook The SQ3R Method The Parts of a Book Taking Notes and Summarizing  The Library Library Arrangement The Card Catalog Reference Materials  The Dictionary	467 468 470 472 472 476 480 483

Chapter 30 Test Taking	494
Classroom Tests	495
True-False Questions	495
Multiple-choice Questions	496
Short-answer Questions	498
Standardized Tests	499
Vocabulary Tests	500
Tests on Mechanics and Usage	501
Tests of Writing Ability	503
CHAPTER REVIEW	505
Standardized Test: Vocabulary and Spelling	507
INDEX	511
TAB INDEX	521

xvi